 MCQ1823
Automotive-Grade, Ultra-Small Package
Linear Hall-Effect Current Sensor
with Over-Current Detection
MCQ1823 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
4/26/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

4/26/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number*, **
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Rated
Current
Range (A)
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
OCD
Threshold
(A)
Top
Marking
MSL
Rating
MCQ1823GQTE-305BRN96AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±4.8
BXPY 1
MCQ1823GQTE-305BRL96AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±4.8
MCQ1823GQTE-305BAL96AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±4.8
MCQ1823GQTE-305BRN23AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±11.5
MCQ1823GQTE-305BRL23AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±11.5
MCQ1823GQTE-305BAL23AEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±11.5
MCQ1823GQTE-310BRNAEC 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
MCQ1823GQTE-310BRLAEC 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
MCQ1823GQTE-315BRLAEC 3.3 ±15 88 ±15
MCQ1823GQTE-320BRNAEC 3.3 ±20 66 ±20
MCQ1823GQTE-330BRNAEC 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCQ1823GQTE-330BRLAEC 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCQ1823GQTE-330BANAEC 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCQ1823GQTE-330BALAEC 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCQ1823GQTE-340BRNAEC 3.3 ±40 33 ±40
MCQ1823GQTE-350BRNAEC 3.3 ±50 26.4 ±50
MCQ1823GQTE-505BRNAEC 5 ±5 400 ±5
MCQ1823GQTE-510BRNAEC 5 ±10 200 ±10
MCQ1823GQTE-520BRNAEC 5 ±20 100 ±20
MCQ1823GQTE-530BRNAEC 5 ±30 66 ±30
MCQ1823GQTE-540BRNAEC 5 ±40 50 ±40
MCQ1823GQTE-550BRNAEC 5 ±50 40 ±50
MCQ1823GQTE-550URNAEC 5 50 80 50
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MCQ1823GQTE-305BRN96AEC-Z).
** Contact an MPS FAE for additional variants.
MCQ1823 – HALL-EFFECT LINEAR CURRENT SENSOR W/ OCD, AEC-Q100
MCQ1823 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 4
4/26/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PART NUMBERING